IC 10-19-5

Chapter 5. Division of Preparedness and Training

IC 10-19-5-1

Division established

Sec. 1. The division of preparedness and training is established within the department.

As added by P.L.22-2005, SEC.17.

IC 10-19-5-2

Duties

Sec. 2. The division shall administer all state emergency management and response training programs.

As added by P.L.22-2005, SEC.17. Amended by P.L.107-2007, SEC.11.

IC 10-19-5-3

Deputy executive director

Sec. 3. The executive director shall appoint an individual as a deputy executive director to manage the division.

As added by P.L.22-2005, SEC.17.

IC 10-19-5-4

Deputy executive director vice chair of law enforcement training board

Sec. 4. The deputy executive director appointed under section 3 of this chapter shall serve as the vice chair of the law enforcement training board under IC 5-2-1-3.

As added by P.L.22-2005, SEC.17.

IC 10-19-5-5

Continuing education rules

Sec. 5. The executive director may adopt rules under IC 4-22-2 to establish continuing education requirements relating to any certifications issued by the division.

As added by P.L.22-2005, SEC.17.